Clinton,NY

Community Guide'

- Chamber Member Listing

- Annual Events Schedule
- Area Information

f@} Clinton Chamber of Commerce
ot www.ClintonNYChamber.org

To®



STRATEGIC

FINANCIAL SERVICES

investstrategic.com

INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT | FINANCIAL PLANNING | CORPORATE RETIREMENT PLANS




2024 Community Guide Contents

Advertiser Index

Community Events Listing

Area Information and Phone Numbers
Village of Clinton Map

Local Area Churches and Pre-Schools...........
Chamber Member Directory...........cmmmmernn

Clinton Chamber of Commerce
21 West Park Row - Clinton,NY 13323
315-853-1735

www.ClintonNYChamber.org

Please send your comments and ideas for our future
Community Guides to: info@clintonnychamber.org

The Clinton Chamber of Commerce Community Guide
- Designed and printed by Proforma Full Circle

www.ProformaFullCircle.com &

© 2024 Clinton Chamber of Commerce

Your Chamber
Membership
Matters to Us!

The Clinton Chamber of Commerce invites you to
become an active member of our organization! Your
membership supports the many community events
sponsored by the Chamber throughout the year.

As a Clinton Chamber member, your business or
organization will enjoy the benefits of our local
networking events, business seminars and marketing
support included with your annual membership.

Pt )
.f-f- Ed Ll

% <
7 N3
€ opawk N™

Art Rocks

51 .
Clinton Chamber
D of Commerce
.17,19
23 Executive Director
25 Molly Marris

Colleen Furmanski, President
Rachel Bartunek, Vice President
Nadine McAndrew, Treasurer
Ben Fehlner, Secretary

John Costanzo

Corrine Gates

Kelly Lutz
Amy James
Deli Rogers
SRR/ S Noel Visalli
(5}
< Jay Williams Il

The Clinton Chamber is a member of The Chamber
Alliance of the Mohawk Valley, an association of
regional chambers of commerce and civic organizations
working together for advancement of the region.

For more information, contact the Clinton Chamber
of Commerce by phone at 315-853-1735, by email:
info@clintonnychamber.org, or visit us online at
www.clintonnychamber.org for an application.

Connect with us for the latest information on Community Events sponsored by the Clinton Chamber!

Clinton
Chamber of Conmerce

J'NGEEJ@G
1
Stroll

CLINTON,NY - SHOPPERS'STROLL

000

Give the gift of Supporting Local Businesses
with a Clinton Chamber Gift Card!
www.ClintonNYChamber.org




N
(

=7 CLINTON

Welcome to the Village of Clinton, founded in 1787-celebrating 237 years! While the Village
may look historic, positive and exciting change is coming our way.

2023 started out with the exciting news from the State of New York—Clinton and Kirkland
won The Downtown Revitalization Initiative (DRI) Grant of $10 Million. This grant will
transform our already great downtown area to be even better. The community pulled together
and worked on a significant planning process. It was transparent and inclusive of our residents
and businesses with the goal of submitting our Strategic Investment Plan to the Department of
State outlining the projects of our choice for funding.

In mid-2023, the Village launched the development of the “Master Plan”. This first ever
multi-year plan (2024-2028) will guide the Village operations to continuous improvement. The
process involved all members of Village Operations from the Board Trustees to the Crossing
Guards. Italso included all our various committees: Planning Board, ZBA, Historic Preservation
Commission, and the Tree Committee.

A closer look at Village Communications happened in 2023, of which you will see this year
and beyond. Our Hamilton College intern helped the Village with a new update vehicle “Around
the Green”. Our goal is a quarterly mailing; the first one will be all about the Clinton Historic
Preservation Commission (CHPC) (now 40+years old) informing of the CHPC process-so easy
to apply. The second Around the Green is all about the Village’s tree initiatives: the inventory,
the management plan, and the great benefits we reap from our Tree asset! In the April Water/
Sewer bill, a flyer on Emergency Numbers in Clinton will be included for an easy reference.

If you have not signed up for the Village’s Constant Contact program, please do so
immediately! You will be kept up to date on events as they happen effecting things like
roadwork, water or sewer incidents, events and much more. Go to the Village Website or
Facebook page to get connected.

Another reason to be connected is for the upcoming Department of Transportation (DOT)
project starting this summer and continuing into 2025. College and Utica Streets will be made
new again with pavement, curbs, sidewalks, tree replacement, and upgraded pedestrian safety
measures. In addition, the Village will replace major sewer infrastructure on College Street and
Franklin Avenue. Meadow Street will get new pavement and a sidewalk to the shopping plaza
and beyond.

If you want to know more about the Village, we welcome the public to our monthly Board
meetings held the first Monday of the month at 7PM at Lumbard Memorial Hall.

For more information:
Village Office: 315-853-5231  email: clerk@villageofclintonny.org

100 North Park Row, P.0.Box 242 Clinton, NY 13323

www.villageofclintonny.org




Welcome to Clinton and the Town of Kirkland

The Downtown Revitalization Initiative (DRI) will impact the Village and Town for years
to come. The $10 Million infusion to positively transform our Village and Town has been a
dream of our community leaders since Hockeyville!

The Strategic Investment Plan (SIP) submitted to NYS includes projects for the public,
nonprofits, and private businesses. There were 50 proposals submitted for review by the
Local Planning Committee, which was comprised of community members.

After much analysis, discussion and work with the proposers, the list was finalized with
18 projects. For example, Public Projects include: Public restrooms for Village Green events,
Reimagining the Village Green, Clinton Ice Arena (summer floor, renovated locker rooms and
an addition), Town Sidewalks for safer pedestrian walkways and the Small Projects Fund
which will fund projects under $100,000. Non-Profit Projects include the Clinton Pool, the
Kirkland Art Center, The Clinton Historical Society/Old Burying Ground, and the Kirkland
Town Library.

Private Business also get to compete with projects including the Cider Mill, Lewis
Brothers Apartments and Lewis Road Townhouse complex to name a few.

Will it all get funded? We expect to hear from Governor Hochul in the next few months.
Whatever is chosen will be an amazing infusion of not only money but energy and excitement!
Stay tuned. It is more likely to see improvements taking place in 2025.

The DRI would not have been possible without the determination of the community
leadership of the Clinton Kirkland Improvement Corporation (CKIC)-a new nonprofit
organization designed to assist the Village and Town with economic development. For three
years, CKIC led the Village and Town into the DRI process which resulted in the largest influx
of capital ever! It is a grateful community that recognizes the efforts of CKIC members who
made it happen. CKIChas also agreed to manage the Small Projects Fund for the Village and
Town-a significant undertaking.

Thank you CKICand all the participants in the DRI process. It is History in the making!

Clinton and the Town of Kirkland

“A community of everyone
for every one”




CPGE PETAL C?IFTS

“Che best part @ﬁ our @»u/sme/ss is g@u,/

Toys Toys Toys

3 West Park Row in Clinton « 315-853-2009 O)
Open Monday-Saturday 10-6; Sunday 10-4




Clinton’s Farmers’ Market
on the Village Green

On Thursdays from June 6th through October 3rd, the Clinton
Village Green is transformed into the area’s premier Farmers' Market.
With dozens of vendors, there is always a wonderful variety of farm
fresh produce, meats, cheeses, bread, baked goods, arts, crafts,
and great food vendors. The 2024 Clinton Farmers' Market hours
are 10:00 am - 4:00 pm.

Vendors often sell out, so arrive early for the best selections.
Prepared food is also available, so stop by for lunch and browse the
Market. The Farmers’ Market has special activities for children, exhibits,
and demonstrations throughout the summer season.

Stop by the Clinton Chamber of Commerce Information Booth for
market information and Chamber related news. The market will once
again be running the Power of Produce (POP) Kids Club for children up
to 12 years old.

For more information about the Farmers’ Market, visit our website

at www.clintonnychamber.org. o

Clinton Chamber of Commerce

2024 Schedule

Thursdays
June 6th - October 3rd
10:00am - 4:00pm

Join the Club!
Kids get free tokens to
spend at the Market.

By

| Bappiamanial
Y = Mutrition

Asaininnce

Program

Keep the Music
Flowing!




KRiZIA MARTIN

— 1 =,

Vi
5

| T 'l

Fine apparel and giftware for men, women and children
from some of the finest companies in the world including...

SMATHERS . . T
A ""t Ll A i

BRANSON BOUTHERN TIDE .-

KIEL JAMES PATRKK

MAHI GOLD Swell
® SIMON PEARCE .
kate spade

JF?\«(DJ
On the Village Green - 20 West Park Row, Clinton
315.853.3650

www.kriziamartin.com

HOURS: Monday - Saturday 10am - 6pm -
u Our hours vary by season - please check our website @ (U]

NEW YORK




Saturday,
August 24th
starting at 10:00am

E O~ e T

The Art and Music Festival
is a Summer Favorite!

Join us for the Clinton Art & Music Festival on Saturday,
August 24th in Clinton, NY! Celebrate the end of summer with live
music, vendors, local food, a cornhole tournament, a kids activity
tent, and more! The festival has grown to be an annual highlight of
the year and summer favorite. Visit vendors and food trucks from
10:00am - 5:00pm and stay for the music until 9:00pm!

Stop by the Clinton Chamber Information Booth for vendor
information and music schedule.

If you or your organization would like to volunteer at the
event, please contact Rachel Bartunek, event coordinator,

at clintonartandmusicfest@gmail.com. o Artist Market

Towpath Your path to clearer vision!

Vision Care

Your path to clearer vision.

Richard Pascucci, O.D.

We are committed to being your family’s local vision care specialist!
See us for an expert contact lens fit, including multi-focal, toric & specialty lenses.
Now accepting new patients.

2318 Genesee St. * Utica | 45 West Main St. ¢ Little Falls
(315) 732-7121 (315) 823-4330




8

H

HHEN

T

SOCIAITES

S

SON A

NEL
ARCHITECTURAL ENGINEERING

g8 <
™D

<T 1 Q
T>hH Q
LZn3
hn780
5owo
=~ O
ZLmc
—~ O

10




Art Rocks

Art Rocks will return
to the Village in 2025

This popular event is held every other year, and the next
Art Rocks event is scheduled for the summer of 2025.

Art Rocks transforms the Village into an outdoor gallery
with handcrafted Adirondack rocking chairs. Each chair features
original artwork painted by a very talented group of local artists.
The rockers are displayed at businesses throughout the village,
creating a “gallery path” to discover.

Art Rocks is a fund raiser for the Chamber, with a
live auction that is held during the Art & Music Festival.
The proceeds from the auction are split evenly between the
artists and the Chamber.

If you are interested in participating in Art Rocks as an
artist, sponsor or volunteer, please contact event coordinator
John Costanzo at john.costanzo@proforma.com

Clinton Historical Society

Visit us to learn about the heritage of Clinton and the Town of Kirkland.
Museum Hours: 1-4 PM Wednesdays & Saturdays

We are located at
One Fountain Street
in Clinton, New York.

315-859-1392

§ | Clinton Historical Society
- (Official)

W\rvw.ClintOIlhiStOl'Y.org email: clintonhistoricalsocietyl @gmail.com

11



Clinton Kirkland

IMPROVEMENT
CORPORATION

The Clinton Kirkland Improvement Corporation (CKIC)
helps develop and manage projects, such as the
Downtown Revitalization Initiative (DRI), to create or
stimulate economic and community improvement

WHAT WE DO

e Foster community development
e Solicit and administer grants
e Market the community to visitors, businesses, and residents

GONTACT US TODAY

N CKIC13323@gmail.com

@ www.ckic13323.0rg

PO Box 45
Clinton, NY 13323

Rt £ B of Pl | KOO0 0D
Ten Million Dollars




GREETINGS— CLINTOMN NY

PRl N

Vs b

k \ ﬁ‘-‘“—ﬂ '-'I L s
wnan ClintonNYChamber.omng J
g = gl e

(] (] (] o
Clinton’s Holiday Tradition

Get in the holiday spirit and “shop small” at the many small businesses in and
around the village. The Clinton Chamber of Commerce’s Annual Holiday Shoppers’
Stroll will be held on November 29th and 30th, with the Holiday Parade starting at
7:00pm on November 29th.

The Friday and Saturday after Thanksgiving offers an opportunity to enjoy a
stroll around town to enjoy the sights and sounds of the season.

Tour the Clinton Village by horse-drawn wagon while groups of carolers
perform throughout the day. There will be special sales at area merchants and
events to offer entertainment and delight throughout the day and evening.

Check out the annual tree lighting on the Village Green at 6:00pm followed
by the Holiday Parade starting on College Street and continuing around the Village
Green to the Fire House where Santa has been known to visit after the parade.

Festivities continue Saturday, November 30th at the 7th Annual 5K Jingle Jog
at 8:00am, horse-drawn wagon rides, Santa & Mrs. Claus in the gazebo, and free
hot chocolate & s'mores on the village green. Join us in celebrating Small Business
Saturday in the Village of Clinton.

For the latest schedule of Shoppers’ Stroll activities, please check our website:
www.ClintonNYChamber.org

Clinton
Chamber of Commerce

oppers
Stroll

Friday and Saturday,
November 29th- 30th

Holiday Parade:
Friday, November 29th
at 7:00pm

x
JiNGLE J&G

CLINTON, NY - SHOPPERS' STROLL

Jingle Jog 5K
Saturday, November 30th
at 8:00am

Central Oneida County Volunteer Ambulance Corps.
Serving our community for over 50 years, marking 50 years of

Progress.

ONEIDA

= Q
= o
£ ol S

=1
8 2

VOLUNTEER
AMBULANCE CORPS

Community Paramedicine
Critical Care Transports
System Status 911
Community Education

7489 E South St Clinton, NY 13323

315-853-2118

www.cocvac.org
13



BETTER
TCQGETHER

VILLAGE OF CLINTON - HAMILTON COLLEGE - TOWN OF KIRKLAND

14



2024 Community Calendar

Clinton Chamber of Commerce Annual Meeting - Wednesday, March 13th at 7:30am at LutheranCare
Clinton Youth Foundation Spring Fundraiser - Saturday, May 11th at The Rok

Community Collection Day - Saturday, May 4th from 9:00am - 12:00pm, Clinton Village Green
Hamilton College Commencement - Sunday, May 19th

Memorial Day Parade and Ceremony - Monday, May 27th, 8:45am

Kirkland Art Center Run/Walk - Saturday, June 1st, more info at: www.kacny.org

Farmers Market - Thursdays from June éth - October 3rd from 10:00am- 4:00pm, see page 7
Hamilton College Reunion Weekend - Thursday, June 6th - Sunday, June 9th

Clinton Fire Department - Car Show and BBQ, Sunday, June 9th

Clinton High School Graduation - Saturday, June 22nd

Clinton Pool - Tentative Opening Day, Saturday, June 22nd, clintonpool.com

Summer Concert Series - Tuesday Evenings in July and August on the Village Green

July 4th Village and Town Summer Stroll and Fireworks - Thursday, July 4th, 6:00 to 9:00, Fireworks at 9:30
Friends of the Kirkland Town Library Annual Book Sale - Friday, July 12 - Sunday, July 14

Art & Music Festival - Saturday, August 24th, see page 9

Hamilton College Fallcoming and Family Weekend - Friday, September 20th - Sunday, September 22nd
Halloween Parade - Clinton Fire Department- October 31st

Shoppers' Stroll & Holiday Parade - Friday, November 29th, parade at 7:00pm, see page 13

5K Jingle Jog & Small Business Saturday - Saturday, November 30th, Jingle Jog at 8:00am, see page 13
Menorah Lighting - Chabad of Clinton - Village Green, Hanukkah

Clinton Fire Deptartment's Lights Around the Park at the Kirkland Town Park - Weekends in December

All events and dates are subject to change, visit our website for the latest updates
www.clintonnychamber.org/calendar/

INSURANCE
AUTO - HOME - BUSINESS

315-735-1771

insurewithgem.com




Gikl Slepping..
U Y WORLD OF GOOD
BUILDING STONES

FAIR TRADE SHOP
at STONE CHURCH

Thursdays 10:00am — 4:00pm
2nd Saturday of Every Month 10:00am — 4:00pm
Every Saturday from Thanksgiving to Christmas

Farmers Market on Village Green
10:00am — 4:00pm ety

See our website for changes J T Y
in hours due to exigent circumstances o ||

(Us A

USE THE WILLIAMS STREET ENTRANCE STONE CHURCH

L)
)
w

3 TEN THOUSAND

VILLAGES.

BUILDINGSTONESSHOPPE.SQUARE.SITE

8 South Park Row Clinton, NY 13323 facebook.com/buildingstonesshoppe

16




*Clinton Chamber
of Commerce Members

Local Area Information

Central Oneida County
Volunteer Ambulance Corps.*
WWWw.Cocvac.org
315-853-2118

Clinton Arena
315-853-5541

Clinton Cemetery Association*
www.sunsethillcemetery.org
315-853-8489

Clinton Central School*
www.ccs.edu
315-853-5574

The Clinton Garden Club*
315-853-4033

Clinton Historical Society*
www.clintonhistory.org

315-859-1392

Clinton Kirkland Climate Smart
Community Task Force*
kirklandclintonclimatesmart.org
315-941-6847

Clinton Lions Club*
www.clintonnylions.com

315-853-6355

KIRKLAND
TOWN
LIBRARY

55 1/2 College Street
www.kirklandtownlibrary.org
315-853-2038

Clinton Youth Foundation

Clinton Pool*
www.clintonpool.com

315-853-5687

Clinton Youth Hockey*
www.clintonhockey.org
315-525-1710

Clinton Symphony Orchestra of
the Mohawk Valley*
315-404-2016
www.clintonsymphonyorchestra.org

The Country Pantry*
www.thecountrypantry.org
315-272-5267

Hamilton College*
www.hamilton.edu
315-859-4011

Kirkland Art Center*
www.kacny.org

315-853-8871

The Clinton Kirkland

Improvement Corporation*
www.ckic13323.org

Kirkland
Bloodmobile Committee
315-853-4537

Kirkland Town Library*
www.kirklandtownlibrary.org
315-853-2038

Kirkland Trails*
www.kirklandnytrails.org
Kiwanis Club of Clinton*
315-725-4830
Town of Kirkland*

www.townofkirkland.org
315-853-5082

Village of Clinton*
villageofclintonny.org
315-853-5231

Local Post Offices
Clark Mills Post Office
315-853-8945
Clinton Post Office
315-853-2033
Deansboro Post Office
315-841-4757
Westmoreland Post Office
315-853-2832

We Go
Beyond
Books

Meeting Rooms
Notary Public (2)
Tech Support
" Portable WiFi Hotspot
Scanner
Fax Machine
Free Printing
Free WiFi
Board Games
Snowshoes
Guitar & Ukulele
y Toys for Kids
“t~% Park & Museum Passes
Cake Pans
Telescopes
Puzzles
24/7 Locker
not to mention
Books, DVDs and CDs!




- THE WATERVILLE

1LYl es

: Clolora onby
2 ll-local verapapes
e sge sy 0%/%&49/\/%&9

Serving Augusta, Brookfield,
Clark Mills, Clinton, Deanshoro,
Kirkland, Knoxboro, North Brookfield,
Madison, Marshall, Oriskany Falls,
Sangerfield and Waterville

PHONE: 315.841.4105

Digital Subscription Available at
WWW.WATERVILLETIMES.COM
$50.00/year

129 West Main St., PO Box C
Waterville, NY 13480

E-mail: WATERVILLETIMES@CNYMAIL.COM

18




WILLIAM OWENS & SONS, INC.

97 College Street, Clinton, New York 13323

Plumbing - Water Systems - Pumps - Heaters - Softeners
Heating - Hot Water - Warm Air - Steam

Office: 315-853-2085
Brian: 315-794-3880  Billy: 315-794-6676

Proudly serving Clinton since 1964!

Important Contact Numbers

Clinton Fire Department Oneida County Sheriff
315-853-5031 315-765-2200

Kirkland Police Department New York State Police
315-853-2924 886-SAFE-NYS

@ ALEXANDER HAMILTON INSTITUTE

FOR THE STUDY OF WESTERN CIVILIZATION

Inspired by Alexander Hamilton’s life and work,
the AHI was created to cultivate a genuinely free
marketplace of ideas and promote excellence
in scholarship through the study of freedom,

dcmocracy, and Capitalism.

Come visit us or go to theahi.org to learn more.

The Alexander Hamilton Institute
21 W. Park Row
Clinton, NY 13323

(315) 292-2267
facebook.com/alexanderhamiltoninstitute




North Star Orchards

Farm Market & Bakcry

_,
{ a
""'I-

g .

ol

) pEesns
I‘!-

315-853-1024 | Open Daily 8am-6pm
NorthStarOrchards.comﬂ




n®oks

L=

Professional Cleaning 315-853-4310 |

with a Personal Touch! i N
e Commercial Cleaning offered daily, weekly TonyS PizzeriaClinton.com
e Call for your free estimate

315-794-9152 0 41 Cc?llege Street
nooksandcrannies.cleaning Clinton, NY

(Hieck our websitt for thie batbst informadton on M Evends!
e G e
¢ Art Rocks Stroll e < s

T —
w'| CIELENEL

www.ClintonNYChamber.org

T e
NATALIE L. BROWN, LLC

= Board Governance
= Organization Development
= Strategic Planning
® Interim Executive Leadership

(315) 723-0999
Natalie@NatalieL Brown.com
NatalieLBrown.com

21



22

NOT BANKERS.
JUST NEIGHBORS.

Helping you ACCESS all your financial goals.

ACCESS Federal Credit Union Offers great rates on an array of
financial products and services. If you live in Oneida, Fulton,
Hamilton, Herkimer, Lewis, Madison, Montgomery, and Otsego

counties you are eligible to join!

: n Now I have
ACCESS®

Clinton ‘ Oneida ‘ Camden ‘ Sherrill ‘ Rome
315.557.1000 315.366.9840 315.245.2148 315.693.0035 315.339.3000

www.accessfcu.org



(GlintonArealMap

4
()
£ 0 /70/;
Clinton Softball 4"&,,
Field
“ Soccer %
Field

7 (=]
To
Clark Mills

Clinton
Arena

HB6H Clinton
Tennis Central
Courts School

Elementary
High  School
School

Elm Street

£ Kirkland
cCSs <~ Art
Performing Center

To Hamilton Aris Complex
<= College

East Par|

Kellogg Street

T——————————————

Clinton
B College Street // P u Historical
Kirkland < S Society
TQWII @ g Presbyterian
Library » ) Church -
/ — =)
‘53 < Slm \%
' I3 > =\ stu 2
QO m 5 - ames Q
Q}' 7 Y — Episcopal —\
‘Q; vy - 3 Church >
IS R 24
Iy ~ =
$ / ~ - s_’z =
N % § St. Mary’s = @
& // Lu Roman - 8 9\'
Catholic
é /// < Church -
7/ y P
128 & 05 pog The Village of Clinton
7 4 Frankliz;a = Free Public Parking is available in 2 lots near the Village Green
// Springs & and 1 lot off College Street. Free on-street parking is also available.
Deansboro N Village of Clinton offices are located in Lumbard Hall
Town of Kirkland offices are located on Route 12B, Clinton
Y E

Main entrance to Clinton Central Schools located on Chenango Avenue.
4 The Clinton Chamber of Commerce office is located at the AHI.

|
23



24

The Stanley Theatre

For the latest show information or to
book your private event reach us at:

TheStanley.org
TheStanleyTheatre@gmail.com
(315) 724-4000

o




*Clinton Chamber
of Commerce Members

Clark Mills United Methodist Church
315-853-5828

Clinton United Methodist Church*
www.clintonmethodist.org

315-853-3358

Chabad of Clinton *
https:/www.chabadclinton.com/

(315) 925-7613

Church of the Annunciation
www.annunciationclarkmills.weebly.com

315-853-6138

Hamilton College Chapel
www.hamilton.edu

315-859-4011

Life in Christ Family Church
www.licfc.org

315-853-1582

Local Area Churches

The Lord’s House Community Church*
www.thelordshousecny.org
315-733-2832

Kirkland Life Church*
kirklandlife.church

315-853-1655

St. James Episcopal Church*
www.stjamesclinton.org

315-853-5359

St. Mary’s Catholic Church
www.stmarys-clinton.com

315-853-2935

Stone Presbyterian Church*
www.stonepres.org

315-853-2933

Local Area Pre-Schools

Clinton Early Learning Center*
315-557-2340
www.hamilton.edu/celc

Clinton United Methodist Church*

Nursery School - 315-853-3358
www.clintonmethodist.org

7
|
1]

St. James' Day School* - 315-853-5359
www.stjamesdayschool.com

St. Mary’s Preschool - 315-853-6196
www.stmarysclintonpreschool.org

STONE PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH

The Church on the Green

A welcoming and affirming
spiritual community of Christ.

Worship on Sundays at 10:30am

Services also streamed live and recorded,
like us on Facebook.

8 South Park Row

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-2933
stonepres.org
stonepres@stonepres.org

Scott Leonard, Commissioned Pastor
G. Roberts Kolb, Director of Music @




Clinton Chamber of Commerce - Member Listing 2024

ACCESS Federal
Credit Union

6 Franklin Avenue
Clinton, NY 13323
315-557-1000

www.accessfcu.org

Ackerman Photography
11 1/2 West Park Row
Clinton, NY 13323
315-256-2838

www.ackermanphoto.com

Advantage Associates
7073 Reservoir Road
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-8710

Affordable Tax Services
3297 State Route 12B
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-3146
www.affordabletaxesny.com

Alexander Hamilton Institute for
the Study of Western Civilization
21 West Park Row

Clinton, NY 13323
315-292-2267

theahi.org

Allstate - Fournier Agency
86 Meadow Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-7380

www.allstate.com/cfournier

Almost Local

18 West Park Row
Clinton, NY 13323
315-925-7162

www.almostlocalshop.com

Alteri’s Restaurant
7 College Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-6363

www.alterisrestaurant.com

Antique & Irish Welch House
67 College Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-2911

www.thewelchhouse.com

A'Peel Day Spa

2 Fountain Street, Suite 103
Clinton, NY 13323
315-794-6532
apeeldayspa.com

The Arbor Inn of Clinton
3919 Griffin Road

Clinton, NY 13323
315-859-1790

www.arborinnofclinton.com

Artisans’ Corner

1 College Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-1453
www.facebook.com/
ArtisansCornerClinton

Shop local and support our Chamber Members!

All Dogs Welcome!

Bed and Breakfast

21 Beatty Ave. « Clinton, NY
315-859-1498

beattybedandbiscuit.com

Proprietress: Julie Rotondo
beattybedandbiscuit@gmail.com

)

Vehicle

Same Day
Delivery

Added to
Our Fleet!

BRADEN

PACKAGING SUPPLY

7856 NY-5, Clinton, NY 13323

315-853-2820

bradensupply.com




Clinton Chamber of Commerce - Member Listing 2024

Beach Bum Travel
PO Box 634

Clark Mills, NY 13321
315-725-5290

www.thebeachbumtravel.com

Beatty Bed and Biscuit
21 Beatty Avenue
Clinton, NY 13323
315-859-1498

www.beattybedandbiscuit.com

Better Business Bureau of
Upstate New York

100 Bryant Woods S.
Ambherst NY 14228
716-276-3738

www.bbb.org

Big Tent Consulting
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-6627

www.bigtentconsulting.com

Blueberry Hill Farms & Nursery
6884 Roberts Road

Clinton, NY 13323
315-368-5578
www.blueberryhillfarmsandnursery.com

ART is our
middle name!

Bonomo's Dari Creme
7589 State Route 5
Kirkland, NY 13323
315-853-2116
www.bonomosdc.com

Bowl Boss Acai

4452 Commercial Dr., Ste. D
New Hartford, NY 13413
315-768-7685
www.bowlbossacai.com

Braden Packaging Supply
7856 State Route 5

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-6499
www.bradensupply.com

The Brass Lily Bed and Breakfast
213 Main Street

Oriskany Falls, NY 13425
315-306-4051
www.thebrasslily.com

Brimfield Farm Winery
8300 Brimfield Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-859-8175
www.brimfieldfarmwinery.com

Broadway Theatre League
of Utica, Inc.

258 Genesee Street

Utica, NY 13502
315-256-2838

www.broadwayutica.org

Brockett Creative Group
43 College Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-797-5088
www.brockettcreative.com

Brookdale Clinton Independent
Living & Memory Care

99 - 115 Brookside Drive
Clinton, NY 13323
315-859-1947
www.brookdale.com/en/communities/
brookdale-clinton-new-york-il.html

Brownies Tents and Awnings
17 McBride Avenue

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-2931

www.browniestentsandawnings.com

KIRKLAND ART CENTER

Art Exhibitions « Painting « Drawing « Yoga
Basketry « KAC Run « Yoga « Kids’ Programs
Pottery « Printmaking « KAC Live Concerts
Felting « Zumba . Sound Bathing « Dance

315 853-88T1 * 97/, East Park Row, Clinton, NY
Explore the arts at: kacny.org

.L;..riﬂ,ﬂ..rm..j '?39;;{{?:{;:

Offering many locally sourced products
including mugs, hats and scarves

Women’s Clothing and
Accessories Boutique
- 13 West Park Row -
Kids and Home
- 12 West Park Row -

Luciannasboutique.com li

27



Clinton Chamber of Commerce - Member Listing 2024

Building Blocks Learning Center
19 Robinson Road

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-6090
www.buildingblockscny.com

Central New York ISR, LLC
New Hartford, NY 13413
954-593-1482

www.facebook.com/profile.
php?id=100063639158451

Central Oneida County
Volunteer Ambulance Corps
7489 East South Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-2118
Www.cocvac.org

Chabad of Clinton
108 College Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-925-7613

www.chabadclinton.com

Cliff's Local Market
7481 St.Rt. 5
Clinton, NY 13323
315-797-2240

www.cliffslocalmarket.com

Clinton Agway

9 Kirkland Avenue
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-2221
www.clintonagway.com

Clinton Collision
10 McBride Avenue
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-5665

www.facebook.com/Clinton-Collision-
Clinton-NY-201268233799764

Clinton Cemetery Association

PO Box 123
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-8489

www.sunsethillcemetery.org

Clinton Central School
75 Chenango Avenue
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-5574

www.ccs.edu

Clinton Central School
District Foundation
Clinton, NY 13323

315-725-6804
www.ccs.edu

Clinton Cider Mill
28 Elm Street
Clinton, NY 13323

315-853-5756
www.clintoncidermill.com

()
Allstate.

You're in good hands.

Clinton Dental P.C.
6 East Park Row
Clinton, NY 13323
(315) 853-2412

Clinton Early Learning Center
75 Chenango Avenue

Clinton, NY 13323
315-557-2340

www.clintonelc.com

Clinton Fit Body Boot Camp
34 Chenango Avenue

Clinton, NY 13323
315-941-5791

www.fitbodybootcamp.com

Clinton Florist
5 South Park Row
Clinton, NY 13323

315-853-2731
www.theclintonflorist.com

CATHLEEN N. FOURNIER
Exclusive Agent
FOURMIER AGENCY

Allstate Insurance Company
B6 Meadow Street
Clinton, NY 13323

Phone 315-853-7380
Fax 315-853-7382
CFournier@allstate.com

voww.allstate.comyclournier




Clinton Chamber of Commerce - Member Listing 2024

The Clinton Garden Club
Clinton, NY 13323

315-853-4033
www.facebook.com/clintongardenclub

Clinton Historical Society
1 Fountain Street
Clinton, NY 13323

315-859-1392
www.clintonhistory.org

Clinton Kirkland Climate
Smart Community Task Force
Clinton, NY 13323

315-941-6847
kirklandclintonclimatesmart.org

Clinton Kirkland Improvement

Corporation (CKIC)
PO Box 45

Clinton, NY 13323
www.ckic13323.org

Clinton Lions Club
P.O. Box 61

Clinton, NY 13323
315-794-0410

www.clintonnylions.com

Clinton Moving & Packaging, Inc.

232 Utica Road (Route 12B)
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-5239
clintonmoving.com

Clinton Pottery

66 1/2 Utica Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-6873
www.clintonpottery.com

Clinton Symphony Orchestra
of the Mohawk Valley

PO Box 270

Clinton, NY 13323
315-404-2016
clintonsymphonyorchestra.org

Clinton Tractor &
Implement Company
31 Meadow Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-6151

www.clintontractor.net

Clinton United Methodist Church
105 Utica Road

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-3358
clintonmethodist.org

Clinton Wine and Spirits
43 Meadow Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-859-1245
www.shopclintonwine.com

Clinton Youth Foundation
(Clinton Pool)

PO Box 32, Norton Avenue
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-5687

www.clintonpool.com

Diversity

big

E

L¢

Inclusion - Change

Howie Schaffer & Rachel Schaffer

Owners/Partners

www.bigtentconsulting.com

N

CONSULTING

Leadership

29



Linked |  Enstagram

clintonnychamber Clinton-Chamber-  clintonnychamber
of-Commerce

www.ClintonNYChamber.org

TIM

L ur

g
315-853-3991
Clinton, NY F

30



Clinton Chamber of Commerce - Member Listing 2024

Clinton Youth Hockey
PO Box 312

Clinton, NY 13323
315-525-1710
www.clintonhockey.org

CNY Green Bucket Project
995 NY-12

Sangerfield, NY 13480
315-922-0642

www.cnygreenbucketproject.com

Coldwell Banker
Sexton Real Estate
16 College Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-3535

www.sextonrealestate.com

Colozzi's Rose Petal Gifts
3 West Park Row

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-2009
www.colozzis.com

Community Wellness Partners
108-110 Utica Road

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-5515
www.lutherancare.org

Complete Care Property Services
PO Box 385

Clark Mills, NY 13321
315-794-9152
www.facebook.com/Complete-Care-
Property-Services-110534877741354

Cosentino Commercial
Photography

4 Crown Lane
Whitesboro, NY 13492
315-768-3503

www.cosentinocommercialphotography.com

The Country Pantry
7616 East South Street
Clark Mills, NY 13323
315-272-5267

www.thecountrypantry.org

CPV Rescue and Sanctuary
86 Meadow Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-381-3605
https:/linktr.ee/cpvrescue

The Cremeria

17 College Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-967-3336

www.thecremeria.com

Daughter for Hire
6 Williams Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-725-2955

www.daughter-for-hire.com

Dave’s Landscaping
3297 State Route 12B
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-3146

www.daveslandscaping.com

Dawn Marie's Treasures
13 College Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-796-9099

www.facebook.com/Dawnmariestreasures

ENROLL for PRESCHOOL

Program for 3'/2- 5 Year Old Children at
St. James’ Church Day School

We Prepare Children for Kindergarten and Lifelong Learning

9 Williams St., Clinton

e Licensed, Dedicated and Experienced Teachers
 Qutdoor Enclosed Playground
e Extended Day Options Available

 Developmental Activities that Promote Social, Emotional,
Physical, Cognitive & Creative Growth in Students

thvivkvivkvivkvivk

ST. JAMES’ DAY SCHOOL

sjdayschool@gmail.com
315-853-5359 ext 14

www.stjamesdayschool.com

31




“Helping Build
Our Communities
One Home At A Time”

Serving Oneida, Madison
and Herkimer County
for over 30 years!

Pondra Bowen,
GRI Broker, Owner,
HUD Broker

9 College Street  Clinton, NY 13323

(315) 853-7251

|]@ mis Www.PondrasHomes.com n

32



Clinton Chamber of Commerce - Member Listing 2024

Elevated Wellness Coaching, LLC
Clinton, NY 13323

610-716-6738
facebook.com/elevatedwellnesscoaching

Evolve

16 College Street
Clinton, NY 13323
www.evolvegifts.com

Excellus BlueCross BlueShield
Utica Region

12 Rhoads Drive

Utica, NY 13502

315-731-2593
www.excellusbcbs.com

First Source Federal Credit Union
4451 Commercial Drive

New Hartford, NY 13413
315-735-8571
www.fsource.org

Foothills Weaving and
Fiber Arts Guild

Clinton, NY 13323
919-606-7311
foothillsweavingandfiberarts-
guild.weebly.com

()

would you like some help with
your everyday activities?

Services Available 24 hours

Gem Agency Inc.
210 Utica Road
Clinton, NY 13323
315-735-1771

www.insurewithgem.com

George's Farm Products
160 Kirkland Avenue
Clinton, NY 13323

315-853-5547
stores.georgesnursery.com

Gilroy, Kernan & Gilroy Insurance
210 Clinton Road

New Hartford, NY 13413
315-768-8888

www.gkgrisk.com

Giovanni's Pizzeria
12 East Park Row
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-7700

Www.uticamenus.com/giovannis_pizzeria.html

Goodson's Concrete Inc.
4380 Saunders Road

Clinton, NY 13323
315-941-1777
www.facebook.com/GoodsonsConcrete

Grapevine Restaurant

120 Genesee Street

New Hartford, NY 13413
315-733-0257
www.grapevinenewhartfordny.com

Green Ignite
312S. James Street
Rome, NY 13440
315-790-2954

www.greenignite.com

GT Auto Maintenance
23 Robinson Road
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-4382

www.gtautomaintenance.com

Hale Transportation
37 Kirkland Avenue
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-8670

www.haletransportationgroup.com

Hamilton College
198 College Hill Road
Clinton, NY 13323
315-859-4011

www.hamilton.edu

DAUGHTER for hire

A helping hand for senior living

"  315-725-2955

Medical Appointments ¢ Errands
Grocery Shopping * Meal Preparation
Light Housekeeping ¢ Medication Reminders
Companionship «Many Other Services

per day, 7 days per week

Gabrielle Flihan- info@daughter-for-hire.com

www.daughter-for-hire.com




e

ACKERMAN

PHOTOGRAPHY

UPSTATE NEW YORK
PREMIER REAL ESTATE PHOTOGRAPHY

REAL ESTATE - VACATION RENTAL - NEW BUILD - INTERIOR DESIGN - HEADSHOTS

PHOTO VIDEO AERIALS GRAPHIC DESIGN

We offer next day turnaround and easy
online booking.

Visit our website to learn more, see

examples, and schedule your next
session with our team.

LET’S CONNECT

34

(315) 766-2626 @ackermanrealestatephoto
info@ackermanphoto.com © Ackerman Photo

ackermanphoto.com



Clinton Chamber of Commerce - Member Listing 2024

Head Over Heels Athletics
2554 Skyline Dr.

Oriskany Falls, NY 13425
315-725-2942
www.headoverheelsathletics.com

Helen M. Sarandrea
Physical Therapy
8200 Seneca Turnpike
Clinton, NY 13323
315-738-1671

www.helensarandreapt.com

HobbyTown

34 Chenango Avenue
Clinton, NY 13323
315-557-5054

www.hobbytown.com

Home Sweet Home
Cleaning and Gardening LLC
995 NY-12

Sangerfield, NY 13480
315-520-0118
www.cnyhomesweethome.com

Hopewood Farm
7452 Pryor Road
Clinton, NY 13323
315-507-0213

www.hopewoodfarm.com

Hummel's Office Plus
114 West Albany Street
Herkimer, NY 13350
315-866-3860

www.hummelsop.com

HUNT Real Estate - Barbara Owens
Associate Broker

26 College Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-725-3836

www.barbaraowens.com

Hutchings Homestead Honey
9049 Sulphur Springs Rd.
Saquoit, NY 13456
315-749-5870

Indium Corporation
34 Robinson Road
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-4900

www.indium.com

Jay-K Independent Lumber
8448 Seneca Turnpike

New Hartford, NY 13413
315-735-4475

www.jay-k.com

Kingfisher Farm
Clinton, NY 13323
315-790-0328

www.kingfisherorganicfarm.com

Kirkland Art Center
9 1/2 East Park Row
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-8871

www.kacny.org

Kirkland Life Church
44 Kirkland Avenue
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-1655
kirklandlife.church

1 |
I

W%l

Brimfield Farm Winery

Enjoy a glass of wine and take a
walk back in time in our
century old barn!

Open 7 days a week: 12:00-7:00pm - from Mid-April through October

8300 Brimfield Street — Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-8175 wwwbrimfieldfarmwinery.com

Owned and Operated by the Hughes Family

o

35



OUR COMMITMENT TO COMMUNITY

S * Iz o

2 e

1)

We are proud to support the efforts of Individuals,
organizations, and businesses that help make our
communities a better place. We believe that when
we come together, we can make a real difference.

Pathfinder Bank is a proud supporter of
the Clinton Chamber of Commerce.

athFinder

BANK

Local. Community. Trust.
pathfinderbank.com
315.343.0057




Clinton Chamber of Commerce - Member Listing 2024

Kirkland Town Library
55 1/2 College Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-2038

www.kirklandtownlibrary.org

Kirkland Trails
PO Box 86
Clinton, NY 13323
kirklandnytrails.org

Kiwanis Club of Clinton
PO Box 2

Clinton, NY 13323
315-725-4830

Kogut Excavating

3619 South Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-3991
www.facebook.com/Kogut-
Excavating-1404711803120782

Krizia Martin

20 West Park Row
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-3650
www.kriziamartin.com

George & Pinny Kuckel
Deansboro, NY 13328
315-292-3544

Lalonde Studios
7516 Dugway Road
Clinton, NY 13323
315-525-7377

www.moelalonde.com

Lennon’s W.B. Wilcox Jewelers
4571 Commercial Drive

New Hartford, NY 13413
315-768-4200

lennonsjewelers.com

Dr. Lisa Lester, DDS
46 Utica Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-6181
lisalesterdds.com

Lewis Custom Homes
194 Clinton Road

New Hartford, NY 13413
315-724-0562
lewistonpropertiescny.com

Local Foods Mohawk Valley
Clinton, NY 13323
info@localfoodsmohawkvalley.com

Lucianna’s Boutique
12-13 West Park Row
Clinton, NY 13323
315-381-3614
www.luciannasboutique.com

M3 Placement and Partnership
Clinton, NY 13323
315-624-2206

www.M3Placement.com

Ma & Pa's Kettle Corn
201 7th North Street
Liverpool, NY 13088
315-450-6272
maandpaspopcorn.com

Mardones and Me Primitives
Clinton, NY 13323

315-404-9823
www.facebook.com/mardonesandme

BETTER TALENT > BETTER IMPACT

M ' Placement

and Partnership

Creating dynamic teams for
organizations through
executive searches and talent
acquisition strategies.

37

@ (315) 624-2210
hello@m3placement.com

@& www.m3placement.com

NEW YORK Certified
St Siary, | Women-Owned
| Business Enterprise



Clinton Chamber of Commerce - Member Listing 2024

McDonald'’s

37 Meadow Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-6001

www.mcdonalds.com

Megamotion Physical Therapy
3507 Post Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-557-6848

megamotionpt.com

MJ Teesdale Electric LLC
3328 Post Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-794-7625

Mohawk Valley Small Business
Development Center

326 Broad Street

Utica, NY 13501
315-624-7715
mvcc.edu/Sbdc

Mohawk Valley Trading Company
901 Broad Street

Utica, NY 13501
315-519-2640
www.tenonanatche.com

Mosquito Victory
PO Box 232
Clinton, NY 13323
315-8534-2483

www.mosquitovictory.com

MPW Marketing
12 1/2 East Park Row
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-1080

mpwmarketing.com

Nagy Pool Supply

2306 State Route 12B
Deansboro NY 13328
315-542-2523
Www.nagyenterprises.com

Natalie L. Brown, LLC
PO Box 402

Clinton, NY 13323
315-723-0999

www.NatalieLBrown.com

NBT Bank Clinton
1 Kirkland Ave
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-5501

www.nbtbank.com

NBT Insurance Agency
270 Genesee Street
Utica, NY 13502
607-231-6158

www.nbtinsurance.com

Nelson Associates
Architectural Engineering
1 North Park Row

Clinton, NY 13323

315-853-5704
nelsonae.com

Nester Brothers Contractors
7868 Kellogg Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-5405
www.facebook.com/Nester-Bros-
Contractors-Inc-855118401266700

Enhance the beauty
of your home
or office today.

Visdt oun websites at
LalondeStudios.com
MoeLalonde.com

Handcrafted Wood Art and Paintings

The Confectionery

\
i ‘\ Home Made Donut and Bake Shop
' Order ahead for Pickup and Delivery

www.theconfectionery.shop

38



Clinton Chamber of Commerce - Member Listing 2024

Nooks and Crannies Cleaning LLC
PO Box 385

Clark Mills, NY 13321
315-794-9152

nooksandcrannies.cleaning

North Star Orchards
4741 State Route 233
Westmoreland, NY 13490
315-853-1024
www.northstarorchards.com

Owens-Pavlot & Rogers
Funeral Service

33 - 35 College Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-5746
www.owens-paviot.com

Paddywacks

10 West Park Row
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-2352

Instagram.com/paddywacksinclinton

Paris Hill Cat Hospital

28 Robinson Road

Clinton, NY 13323
315-737-7585
www.parishillcathospital.com

Pathfinder Bank

258 Genesee Street
Utica, NY 13501
315-725-7453
www.pathfinderbank.com

Pondra’s Homes &
Hearth Realty

9 College Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-7251

www.pondrashomes.com

Post St. Farm
3460 Post Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-527-7396
poststfarm.com

Power Line Constructors, Inc.
24 Robinson Road

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-6183

www.powerlineconstructors.com

Premium Mortgage Corp.
4 West Park Row

Clinton, NY 13323
315-794-6537
www.premiummortgage.com

Proforma Full Circle
40 Chenango Avenue
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-2044

www.proformafullcircle.com

Pryor-Tec Services LLC
7474 State Route 5
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-8704

www.pryortec.com

Shop local and support our Chamber Members!

NATIONAL EXPERIENCE.
LOCAL SERVICE.



Family Owned & Operated
since 1987

Residential & Commercial Movers
On Site Storage

315-853-5239

cHmplete

Preserve Your Investment
and Maximize Your Return
Maintaining and operating a
successftul rental property requires a
multitude of time, effort, and experience.
We are here to help!

315-794-9152

nooksandcrannies.cleaning/completecare

Wowwegsdéﬁr%e&f“fmﬁrmafmm&wwg&w

of 97 ppers
vewezr  ArtRocks < Stroll

www.ClintonNYChamber.org

@Clinton
Cider Mill

o siNcE 1927 e

ClintonCiderMill.com

More sweet & savory
goodies than you
can imagine!

Mid-August — Thanksgiving
28 Elm Street, Clinton NY

315-853-5756

And the door is always open at CideP Mj_]_]_ LOdging

43 College St. on the historic Chenango Canal ¢ Available year-round
Walking distance to all village amenities *+ @$15-525-1385

40



Clinton Chamber of Commerce - Member Listing 2024

QCAT Pest Management
16 Utica Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-217-1133
www.qcatpest.com

R. P. Heintz Funeral Service, Inc
10 East Park Row

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-8434

www.rpheintzfsi.com

RISE Performing Arts
13 Taylor Avenue
Clinton, NY 13323
315-736-0139

www.riseperformingarts.org

Romanelli Communications
2 College Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-3941

romanelli.com

Serenity Family Farm
Clinton, NY 13323
315-790-2855

www.serenityfamilyfarm.com

Shaw'’s Maple Products
7945 Maxwell Road

Clinton, NY 13323
315-725-0547
www.shawsmapleproducts.com

Smart Carrier

43 College Street
Clinton, NY 13323
202-888-3803

www.smartcarrier.io

Spring Farm CARES
3364 State Route 12
Clinton, NY 13323
315-737-9339
www.springfarmcares.org

St. James Church/
St. James Day School
9 Williams Street
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-5359

www.stjamesdayschool.com

Staff Leasing Inc.

149 Northern Concourse
Syracuse, NY 13212
315-751-1222
StaffLeasing-PEO.com

State Farm - Stuart Brooks
4767 State Route 233
Westmoreland, NY 13490
315-381-3375
www.agentbrooks.com

Step Up and Thrive
Clinton, NY 13323
315-272-3911

www.stepupnthrive.com

Stewart's Shops

206 Clinton Road (12B)
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-1435

www.stewartsshops.com

Stone Presbyterian Church
8 South Park Row

Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-2933
www.stonepres.org

Strategic Financial Services
114 Business Park Drive
Utica, NY 13502
315-724-1776
www.investstrategic.com

CLINTON LIONS CLUB

Serving the
Clinton area
since 1958.

WE SERVE

For more information, visit: clintonnylions.com
n Like Us on Facebook! facebook.com/ClintonNY LionsClub

41



6@ HELEN M. SARANDREA
PHYSICAL THERAPY & SPORTS CARE

PROVIDING CNY WITH OVER 40 YEARS
OF UNMATCHED ORTHOPEDIC CARE!

o Pain Management o McKenzie Trained (Back & Neck)
o Vestibular Specialists o Manual Therapy
o Orthopedic Injuries o Sports Medicine
o Neurological Injuries o Massage Therapy
o Joint Replacement o Personal Training
o Gait & Balance o Wellness Program
o Cardiopulmonary o Yoga
Specialists o TMJ

8200 SENECA TURNPIKE, CLINTON, NY 13323
HELENSARANDREAPT.COM [Eif®

Phone: (315) 738-1671  p¥uoss

EEY T

42



Clinton Chamber of Commerce - Member Listing 2024

T5 Insurance Services
2 Williams Street, Ste. 1
Clinton, NY 13323
315-737-1458
www.t5insurance.com

The Confectionery
Clinton, NY 13323
315-369-2741
www.theconfectionery.shop

The Garret on the Green
Clinton, NY 13323
315-725-6965
www.garretonthegreen.com

The Lord's House
Community Church
Lumbard Hall-North Park Row
PO Box 26, Clinton, NY 13323

315-733-2832
www.thelordshousecny.org

The Rok

36 College Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-534-0984
instagram.com/therokclintonny

The Stanley Theatre
259-261 Genesee Street
Utica, NY 13501
315-724-4000
www.thestanley.org

Thrift"ish”

5 South Park Row

Clinton, NY 13323
315-381-3140
www.facebook.com/thriftishclinton

Tony's Pizzeria

41 College Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-292-8082
www.tonyspizzeriaanddeli.com

Town of Kirkland
3699 State Route 12B
Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-5082
townofkirkland.org

Towpath Vision Care
2318 Genesee Street
Utica, NY 13502
315-732-7121

www.towpathvisioncare.com

R.P. HEINTZ

e -'_ !:- S— 5 ;r-
Funeral Servicey

-
'—

“Sewing All Youwv Funeral
and Cremation Needs”

10 East Park Row
Clinton, NY

315-853-8434

Vistit cun website at:
www.RPHeintzFSI.com

Trailer Marketing Services
4560 State Route 233

Clinton, NY 13323
800-277-4942
www.trailermarketingservices.com

TRand Art Studio & Gallery
84 Utica Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-527-4774

www.trandart.com

Turnbull Insurance Service
600 French Road

New Hartford, NY 13413
315-735-9201

www.turnbull-insurance.com

Utica Bike Rescue

8 College Street

Clinton, NY 13323
315-525-9554
www.uticabikerescue.org

Utica Coffee Roasting
1 West Park Row
Clinton, NY 13323

315-272-2358

www.wakethehellup.com
¢

the

cremeria

GELATO




Open: Wed.-Sat.

Sunday 12pm-8pm

Appetizers

Cheddar Jalapefio Poppers .6/6.95....12/11.95
Fried Cheese Curd.
Pizza Logs (6)

Garlic Bread w/cheese

Gio's Greens.

Chicken Tenders (6)

Buffalo Tenders (6)...
Sticks (6).

Fried Ravioli (6)

French Fries,

Waffle Fries.

Sweet Potato Fries.

Cheese Fries

Onion Rings

Fried Green Beans

Fried Mush

Eggplant Fries

Popcorn Chicken

Platter (choose any 3 appetizers)*.

*excludes greens, garlic knots, fried dough
Fried Dough (one size).... ..7.95
-powdered sugar or cinnamon/sugar, 1/2 & 1/2 add $1.00

...12.95

Antip 8.95....
Chicken (grilled or fried) 13.95
Buffalo Chicken Antipasto (grilled or fried) 14.95
Tuna Antip, 13.95
Tossed Salad 5.95 10.95
Caesar Salad 6.50 11.95
Caprese Salad. 13.95
Steak Salad 15.95

Cobb Salad 13.95
-add 5 oz. chicken breast for $3.95 -add Hard Boiled Egg for $1.95

Choice of Salad Dressing:
HﬂnEyMustaht 0il & Vinegar, Balsamic, Bleu Cheese, Italian, French, Ranch,

Vinaigrette -

White, Wheat, or Everything Bread — Small: 8",
Extras: add Bacon or Extra Meat: small*2, large*3
Mixed Cold Cut ham, genoa salami & bologna...8.95
Ham 8.95
Turkey Breast 8.95
Tuna 8.95.
Roast Beef

Eggplant Parmesan

10.95
10.95
10.95
10.95
11.95

Chicken Parmesan.....
i Grilled Chicken

Steak choice of cheese, mushrooms, peppers, onions . 12.95 ..
Steak and Greens ..
Fish Sandwich 7 oz. beer-battered haddock file

Wr APS Gluten free Av
5

Any Cold Sub as aWrap......

Any Hot Sub as a Wrap exdluding steak

Chicken Caesar Wrap ...

Steak Wrap choice of cheese, mushrooms, peppers, onion:
Chicken & Greens Wrap

Steak & Greens Wrap..

ing,75¢/1.50 each

GIOVANNI'S

11am-9pm

|_Pizza |

Our dough is made fresh daily!
Regular or extra thin crust available

Small Pizza - 12"
Plain Cheese or Garlic
toppings - 1.75 ea., premium toppings - 2.25 ea.

Large Pizza - 16"

Plain Cheese or Garlic............. 17.95

toppings - 2.75 ea., premium toppings - 3.75 ea.

Plain or Garlic Slices. .25

toppings - .25 ea., premium toppings - .50 ea.
Upside Down Pizza Slices...
BBQ or Buffalo Chicken Slices.
Chicken Bacon Ranch Slices..

Toppings
«Sausage «Mushrooms - Pepperoni «Ham
« Sweet Peppers - Hot Peppers - Banana Peppers
«Pineapple - Onions - Black Olives - Green Olives

Premium Toppings

«Meathalls +Broccoli «Bacon - Spinach
«Extra Cheese «Ricotta «Eggplant - Tomatoes
«Anchovies  « Grilled Chicken « Fried Chicken
«Pickles < Sliced Hot Sausage

small large
Rolls include choice of 1 topping.
Calzones include choice of 1 toppint

Additional Toppings - (regular/premium)

Small- 1.75/2.25 each, Large - 2.75/3.75 each

Specialty Pizza

12" Small
Gluten Free, . N/A

Large: 12" Cauliflower Crust..

Stuffed with 3 toppings..
Chicken Riggie Pizza.

BBQ or Buffalo Chicken
Chicken, Bacon, Ranch

23.95
16.95
23.95

Tomato Pie.

Steak Pizza,
-white pizza with steak, onions and peppers

16.95

Greens Pizza 23.95

-white pizza with Gio's greens

Classu Margherita Pizza ....
fresh

22.95

Nutella Pizza
fresh dough w/chocolate hazelnut spread

The “Gio” Pizza (upside down)..... 14.95
Pizza with mozzarella on the bottom
and sauce on top, sprinkled with grated cheese

unch Specials

Lunch Specials available 11:00am - 3:00pm
2 Plain Slices & 20 oz. fountain soda/bottled water..7.95
Small cold sub & 20 oz. fountain soda/bottled water...9.95
Antipasto & 20 oz. fountain soda/bottled water...13.95

17.95

20.95

16" Large

- PIZZERIA - P2

*5,00 del:veryf,,

Regular or Char-Grilled - Served with celery & bleu cheese

Mild, Medium, Hot, Extra Hot, BBQ, Honey Mustard,
Parmesan Garlic, Gios (B8Q & hot sauce), Everything,

weee 1295 Boom Boom, Bourbon, Hot Garlic Parmesan, Spicy Ranch

10 Wings...14.95 20 Wings.....26.95
30Wings..39.95 40 Wings...51.95
50 Wings....64.95

Extra sauces or salad dressing, 75¢ each.
For split wing orders, add *1 for each flavor.
Add $1.00/10 for Everything, Boom Boom
and Spicy Ranch wings

0 Small Plain Pizza & 10 Wings ...
Small Plain Pizza & 20 Wings ...
Large Plain Pizza & 20 Wings ..
Large Plain Pizza & 30 Wing:

Large Plain Pizza & 50 Wings ...

Dinner Specialties

All Dinners (excluding Fish) include a
tossed salad and garlic bread.
-Add Meat Sauce to any Dinner for $1.50
-Add Meatballs or Sausage to any dinner for $3.00
*Add $1.00 for split plate charge
Chicken Riggies
de Lasagna
Chicken Parmesan

16.95

Fettuccine Alfredo

Manicotti (3) ...
Stuffed Shells (4)
Cheese Ravioli...

Spaghetti w/Meatballs or Sausag
Fresh Fish Frldays at Glovanm'sl
Fridays!

15.95

ly

Fresh Haddock Fish Fry..

Brolled Fish...
mnedmlad he de h

, o rench fies

17.95
20.95

Haddock Parmesan Fish (served w/spaghetti)
Haddock F Fish

Mac-n-cheese (Friday only)....... 4.95/sm.....

Daily Specials

Monday-Tuesday (closed)

Wednesday - Chicken Riggies Dinner
Thursday - Chicken Parmesan Dinner
Friday- Fresh Fish at Giovanni’s (see above)
Saturday - 2 large cheese or garlic Pizzas
Sunday - Pizza/Wings Specials.

9.95/1g.

Assorted Beverage:
2 Liter Beverages ..

Chocolate or Carrot Cake
Turtle Cheesecake.
Peanut Butter Pi

Cannolis - filled to order ore 1.95...... 3.95

12 Fast Park Row  315-853-7700

Menu prices subject to change without notice




MEGAM GTION

One-To-One

PHYSICAL THERAPY

Conditions we treat:

* Back Pain & Sciatica

* Neck Pain & Headaches
¢ Shoulder Pain

¢ Hip & Knee Pain

® Elbow Wrist & Hand Pain
 Foot & Ankle Pain

* Motor Vehicles Injury
 Balance & Gait Disorders

Model of

Care
A Holistic
& Open Minde Approach
Approach to

Patients Care

¢ Lymphedema

* Pelvic Pain

® Pre-Surgical Rehab

¢ Neurological Disorders
 Cardiac Rehab

o Stroke Rehab

* Parkinson'’s Disease

¢ Vestibular Rehab

Provides Highest
Level of Care to
Attain Long-Term
Quality of Life

o Arthritis
¢ Chronic Pain

 Sports Injury
* Work Injury

Current Evidence
Based to tailor

* Fibromyalgia A Friendly
Competent
& Caring

Therapist

individual needs

e,

MegamotionPhysicalTherapy

315.557.6848 ¢ Fax: 315.557.5048
3507 Post St. Clinton, NY 13323

megamotionpt.com (Formerly Diane Wooldbridge Physical Therapy Clinic)

Give the gift of

Supporting Local Businesses
with a Clinton Chamber Gift Card!

www.ClintonNYChamber.org

Barbara (Onwend

Associate Broker

Leading Real Estate Locally

Ask me why. Ask me how.
oo
o Iam Top in Sales

« Free confidential
with success based market analysis
on years of referrals
and repeat business

[t4:]

Custom virtual tours

On-line floor plans

« The latest technology « Home warranty

combined with :
« Personal service, market savvy profecte
no constant . « Real Estate
voice mail + Strong negotiating staging services

skills at work for you

Strong internet &
social media presence

&t me dhate my decccedd witte goce!
Barbara.Owens@huntrealestate.com | BarbaraOwens.com
Call my cell phone now at 315-725-3836

Let's Connect ﬁ Like me on
Linked m [i facebook.

HUNT Real Estate ERA
26 College Street
Clinton, NY 13323

45



Kiwanis Club
of Clinton

Become a Part of the Kiwanis Team

The Clinton Kiwanis Club is a snapshot of our community, with
members from all walks of life and at every step of the career ladder.

Through a variety of service projects, Clinton Kiwanis annually

achieves:

* Support and maintenance of the soccer & baseball fields at Kiwanis

Park;
* Scholarships for Clinton High School students;
» Camperships for local youth at Kamp Kiwanis;
* Christmas donations of food and toys;
...and much, much more!!

Our members are unified in their belief that children and our
community benefit from the efforts of a dedicated group of caring
and involved volunteers. Does this describe you??

Meeting Information

When/Where: 3rd Thursday of month at 12:00 pm
at the Skenandoa Country Club

Contact: Paul Frey - paulfrey@roadrunner.com - (315) 725-4830

46



The Country Pantry

FILLING
THE
GAP

wa T

Fllllng the Gap

Serving families in Clinton, Clark Mills and
Westmoreland with nutritious food.

www.thecountrypantry.org

7616 East South Street, Clark Mills

email: thecountrypantry@yahoo.com
facebook: @TheCountryPantryNY

Would you like to donate or volunteer?

315-272-5267

47



Clinton Chamber of Commerce - Member Listing 2024

The Village of Clinton The Waterville Times Wolfe News Service

Lumbard Memorial Hall 129 West Main Street 8 West Park Row

Clinton, NY 13323 Waterville, NY 13480 Clinton, NY 13323

315-853-5231 315-841-4104 315-853-6397

www.villageofclintonny.org www.watervilletimes.com wolfenews.us

Vintage Junebug Photography ~ Wellin Museum of Art Yorkville Memorials

New Hartford, NY 13413 198 College Hill Road 1309 Champlin Avenue

315-749-6310 Clinton, NY 13323 PO Box 123

www.vintagejunebugphotos.com  315-859-4396 Yorkville, NY 13495
www.hamilton.edu/wellin 315-723-7445

\2/2? lf( Ilez,t CP';NS William Owens & Sons, Inc. www.yorkvillememorials.com

ollege Stree 97 College Street .

Clinton, NY 13323 CIintgne;g\ﬁ( 1263?23 Zach Lewis Photography

315-853-2780 : Clinton, NY 13323
315-853-2085 www.zachlewisonline.com

Wakin' Bagel Jay G. Williams Il Esq.

Frankfort, NY 13340 4-6 North Park Row

315-939-9503 Clinton, NY 13323

www.wakinbagel.com 315-853-4436

Linked[]  EInstagram

clintonnychamber Clinton-Chamber-  clintonnychamber
of-Commerce

www.ClintonNYChamber.org

A
BROADWAY
Thabe [

ofF UTICA, INgc,

A 1nEE

oo ?rm(ww HWM/

BROADWAYUTICA.ORG




A
KINGFISHER

farm

*Local Certified Organic Vegetables and Fruit*
Community Supported Agriculture (CSA)
subscriptions are now open for the 2024 Summer
and Fall Seasons!
kingfisherorganicfarm.com
kingfisherfarm.jason@gmail.com 315-790-0328

Check our website for e lattest information on &Wﬂg Evenib!

AN of goppeps
[ Sestival AN— ROCkS Stroll

inton Chamber of Commer

www.ClintonNYChamber.org

1 .

Ill.:dl S, 5 !-:LI|Id hearts

Boarding - Tranng - Lessons - Camps
a2 -

A cory private apartment for your visit
to Clinton. Every stay supports our
program of support for working artists,

www.garretonthegreen.com

49



Proudly serving out
community for 75 years

YORKVILLE N
VTN \ o re-planning
| 'l r T = 1 r
_§ MEMORIALS  "°00
vﬁﬁ:ﬂ} Cleemed Since 7949 Peace of Mind

Where compassionate service matters...

1309 Champlin Ave. ¢ Yorkville, NY

(315) 736-1781

* Monument Cleaning/Restoration  * Flower Planting Services

g4 L \ Give the gift of Supporting Local Businesses
il Id” with a Clinton Chamber Gift Card!

www.ClintonNYChamber.org

building

better

communities




Advertiser Index

Access Federal Credit Union ........ccccceeeveeennne.
Ackerman Photo
Alexander Hamilton Institute
Allstate - Fournier Agency .........ccoeeeeeereeerennns
Beatty Bed and Biscuit
Big Tent Consulting
Bonomo’s Dari-Creme
Brimfield Farm Winery
Braden Packing Supply
Broadway Theatre League..........cccccoveeervrrerunnnne
Natalie Brown, LLC

Building Stones Fair Trade Shoppe.........ccc...... 16
Clinton Historical Society.........cccoevevvvveveerenenes 11
Clinton Kirkland Improvement Corporation ..... 12
Clinton Cider Mill 40
Clinton Lions Club 41
Clinton Moving 40
Clinton Pool 7
Clinton Symphony Orchestra.........ccocoeeeeeerenne 7
Central Oneida County Volunteer Ambulance Corps...13
Coldwell Banker Sexton Real Estate.......... Back Cover
Colozzi's Rose Petal Gifts........ccoeeereereerrreerennnnnne. 6
Complete Care Property .......eeeeeeeeeveenenns 40
The Confectionery 38
The Country Pantry 47
The Cremeria 43
Daughter For Hire 33
The Garret on the Green..........ccoeeeeveereeennne. 49
Gem Agency 15
Giovanni's 44
Hamilton College 14
Helen Sarandrea PT 42

Hopewood Farm 49
HUNT - Barb Owens 45
Jay-K 50
Kingfisher Farm 49
Kirkland Art Center 27
Kirkland Town Library 17
Kiwanis 46
Kogut Excavating 30
Krizia Martin 8
Lalonde Studios 38
Lucianna’s Boutique 27
M3 Placement and Partnership.........ccccouue.... 37
Megamotion Physical Therapy......ccccceoeverunne. 45
Nelson Associates 10
Nooks and Crannies House Cleaning..........ccc........ 21
North Star Orchards 20
Pathfinder Bank 36
Pondra’s Home & Hearth Realty....................... 32

QCAT Pest Management........
R.P. Heintz Funeral Home
St. James Day School
The Stanley Theatre

Stone Presbyterian Church........ccevevvveeenenenne 25
Strategic Financial Services............ Inside Front Cover
Thrift"ish” 30
Tony's Pizzeria 21
Towpath Vision Care 9
The Village of Clinton 4
The Waterville Times 18
William Owens and Sons ..........cccoveeeivrrinennnene 19
Yorkville Memorials 50

BON&MO'S

DAR| §gCREME

7589 State Route 5 — Clinton, NY 13323

Theat Yowwelf to the Ve Best

¢ Homemade Hard Ice Cream & ltalian Ice e Yogurt e Soft Ice Cream
e Burgers e HotDogs ¢ BBQ e Fries
315-853-2116  Bonomosdc.com QO U

51




* COLDWELL BANKER

REAL ESTATE

- ——— el
[ coLbwell BANKER

SEXTON REAL ESTATE

=— Local Market Leader —=
=— Qur Office is Top 3% in the Mohawk Valley —=

A boutique real estate experience,
backed by a global leader.

Our office is open 24 hours!

Call us today at: 315-853-3535

Stop in and See Us!
16 College Street | Clinton, NY 13323

SextonRealEstate.com

6HEO0GE @




